



10/12/2016

City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Summary

Project Name: DOWNTOWN SANTA ROSA
STREETSCAPE

Contract No.: C01627

Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA

Project No.: C01627

Bid Opening:

Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		Engineers Estimate	\$472,356.00		
1	V000592	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC	\$641,880.00	0.00%	35.89% OVER ESTIMATE
2	V006204	TEAM GHILOTTI INC	\$798,736.60	24.44%	69.10% OVER ESTIMATE



10/12/2016

**City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Abstract**

Project Name: **DOWNTOWN SANTA ROSA
STREETSCAPE** Contract No.: **C01627**
 Client: **CITY OF SANTA ROSA** Project No.: **C01627**
 Bid Opening: Owner: **City of Santa Rosa**

Project: C01627 - DOWNTOWN SANTA ROSA STREETSCAPE				Engineers Estimate		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC		TEAM GHILOTTI INC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$15,900.00	\$15,900.00
2	120100 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
3	074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
4	9990.02482 CLASS II SOIL DISPOSAL	TON	80	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$64.00	\$5,120.00	\$4.375	\$350.00
5	9990.02483 ADJUST EXISTING STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
6	9990.02484 REMOVE EXISTING STRIPING AND MARKINGS	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7	9990.02120 REPLACE TYPE II CATCH BASIN LID	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
8	9990.02485 UTILITY CLEARANCE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$26,250.00	\$26,250.00
9	373900 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	145	\$200.00	\$29,000.00	\$195.00	\$28,275.00	\$450.00	\$65,250.00
10	9990.02486 MILL (0.25')	SF	180	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$44.00	\$7,920.00	\$205.00	\$36,900.00
11	9990.02487 36" X 48" CATCH BASIN	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
12	659300 TYPE II CATCH BASIN	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
13	9990.02488 REMOVE AND REPLACE CATCH BASIN	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$18,200.00
14	568008 INSTALL SIGN	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
15	9990.02489 INSTALL 2" SIGN AND POST	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$408.00	\$408.00
16	150740 REMOVE SIGN	EA	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$59.00	\$472.00
17	152394 RELOCATE SIGN AND POST	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
18	650010 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
19	650012 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	40	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$385.00	\$15,400.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00
20	719600 TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,999.00	\$2,999.00
21	153215 CURB AND GUTTER	LF	272	\$45.00	\$12,240.00	\$80.00	\$21,760.00	\$79.00	\$21,488.00
22	9990.02490 SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP	SF	2253	\$25.00	\$56,325.00	\$21.00	\$47,313.00	\$42.00	\$94,626.00
23	150780 VALLEY GUTTER	SF	350	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$47.00	\$16,450.00
24	731656 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	188	\$100.00	\$18,800.00	\$36.25	\$6,815.00	\$49.00	\$9,212.00
25	9990.02491 4" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC	LF	480	\$4.00	\$1,920.00	\$1.00	\$480.00	\$3.50	\$1,680.00

Project: C01627 - DOWNTOWN SANTA ROSA STREETScape				Engineers Estimate		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC		TEAM GHILOTTI INC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
26	9990.02492 6" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC	LF	1700	\$6.00	\$10,200.00	\$1.50	\$2,550.00	\$1.50	\$2,550.00	
27	9990.02493 8" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC	LF	260	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$2.95	\$767.00	
28	9990.02494 TRAFFIC STRIPES & PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,715.00	\$15,715.00	\$2,920.00	\$2,920.00	
29	9990.02495 GREEN COLOR BIKE LANE MARKING	SF	870	\$16.00	\$13,920.00	\$15.00	\$13,050.00	\$18.00	\$15,660.00	
30	850102 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, REFLECTIVE	EA	52	\$5.50	\$286.00	\$4.00	\$208.00	\$5.80	\$301.60	
31	850102 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, NON-REFLECTIVE	EA	150	\$3.50	\$525.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$4.70	\$705.00	
32	868602 TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	LS	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$249,000.00	\$249,000.00	
33	869036 NO. 6 PULL BOX	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	
34	869040 30" x 48" PULL BOX	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	
35	9990.02496 INTERCONNECT CABLE	LF	1320	\$10.00	\$13,200.00	\$7.50	\$9,900.00	\$7.50	\$9,900.00	
36	9990.01435 TYPE A DETECTOR HANDHOLES	EA	2	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	
37	860810 OPTICAL DETECTORS	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	
38	9990.01436 PHASE SELECTORS	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	
39	868100 VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$11,650.00	\$11,650.00	\$11,650.00	\$11,650.00	
40	860810 INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	EA	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	
41	9990.02497 3/4" STEEL CONDUIT	LF	628	\$7.00	\$4,396.00	\$12.50	\$7,850.00	\$12.50	\$7,850.00	
42	9990.02498 3/4" STEEL TERMINAL CONDUIT	EA	17	\$32.00	\$544.00	\$77.00	\$1,309.00	\$77.00	\$1,309.00	
43	9990.02499 #10 SOLID COPPER CONDUCTOR	LF	3000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.35	\$1,050.00	\$0.35	\$1,050.00	
44	9990.02500 REMOVE CONDUCTOR	LF	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.20	\$100.00	\$0.20	\$100.00	
45	9990.02501 REMOVE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN FLASHER	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	
46	9990.02502 FUSED SPLICE CONNECTOR (1 POLE)	EA	10	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	
47	9990.02503 CIRCUIT BREAKER (120V, 20A, 1P)	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	
48	9990.02504 NEMA JUNCTION BOX	EA	7	\$310.00	\$2,170.00	\$260.00	\$1,820.00	\$260.00	\$1,820.00	
49	9990.02505 SERVICE WIRING MODIFICATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	
50	869035 NO. 5 PULL BOX	EA	12	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$315.00	\$3,780.00	\$315.00	\$3,780.00	
51	9990.02508 DECORATIVE BOLLARD - COLUMBIA SERIES	EA	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,230.00	\$7,380.00	\$1,230.00	\$7,380.00	
52	9990.02509 DECORATIVE BOLLARD - WITH LIGHT	EA	10	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$25,500.00	\$2,550.00	\$25,500.00	
53	9990.02510 SOFFIT LIGHT W/ MOUNTING HARDWARE	EA	31	\$850.00	\$26,350.00	\$975.00	\$30,225.00	\$975.00	\$30,225.00	
54	9990.02511 BIRD X NETTING FOR SOFFIT LIGHTS	LS	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$20,999.00	\$20,999.00	
55	9990.02126 INSTALL TREE	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	
Totals for Project C01627						\$472,356.00		\$641,880.00		\$798,736.60
% of Estimate for Project C01627								35.89%		69.10%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
 Date: _____